

T

SLP(C)No. 17906 OF 2004
ITEM No.MM(4)

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17906/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2004 in APOT 679/02
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAYAR (H.K.) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OWNERS & PARTIES, VESSEL M.P.F.EXP.&ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 31/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudipta Sarkar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tilak Bose, Adv.

Mr. Subhajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on the allotted date.

Status quo in regard to the encashment of the

guarantee as on today shall be maintained till then.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER