

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17906/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2004 in APOT No. 679/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAYAR (H.K.) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OWNERS & PARTIES, VESSEL M.P.F.EXP.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition on 17th August, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master