

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17906/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2004 in APOT No. 679/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAYAR (H.K.) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OWNERS & PARTIES, VESSEL M.P.F.EXP.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For FD)

Date: 21/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rama Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. R. Misra, adv.
 Mr. S. Gautam, adv.
 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. adv.
 Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
 Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Puri, adv.
 Ms. P. Puri, Adv.
 Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.F.Nariman, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. And concluded at 11.00 a.m. Thereafter Mr. C.S.Sundaram, learned senior counsel replied till 12.20 p.m. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER