

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.867 of 2006

(Arising out of SLP(C) No.17906 of 2004)

MAYAR (H.K.) LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OWNERS & PARTIES, VESSEL M.V. FORTUNE EXPRESS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2006 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

of the Bench Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar pronounced the judgment

comprising Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal and P.P. Naolekar, JJ.

Leave granted.

he order The appeal is allowed with costs in terms of the signed judgment. T

in the of the Division Bench of the High Court is set aside. The suit shall now proceed

Calcutta Court in accordance with law.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Veera Ver

ma )

Court Master

Court Ma

ster

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)